08-24-1998

Docket No.: 958.008

VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

NI Y

POBA/REV02 Tab settings → → ▼	100798982	· · · ·	4/98 +
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached ong na	I documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Tessler and Edward D. Dudziak		Name and address of receivin Name: Tessler & Weiss/Premo Address: 2389 Vauxhall Road	esco, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment □	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: <u>Union</u>	State/Prov.: NJ
☐ Other		Country: USA	ZIP: 07083
Execution Date: August 12, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing	ddio	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	The state of the s	6. Total number of applications a	and patents involved:
Name: Peter L. Berger Registration No. 24,570 Address: 757 Third Avenue, Suite 24	00	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess or credited or debited to depo	insufficiency should be osit account
City: New York, Since Country: USA Zince Z	tate/Prov.: NY P: 10017	8. Deposit account number: 02-2105	
	DONOT	HEE THIS SDACE	

08/24/1998 BHGUYEN 00000115 09120597

01 FC:581

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings -

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Andrew S. Langsam

August 17, 1998

Name of Person Signing

40.00 OP

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATE	NT					
For: _>	k_ U.S. Ap	nd/or _x_ Foreign Rights oplication or U.S. Patent or(s) or Present Owner				
			NEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the and for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSI	GNOR (I	Inventor or person or entity wh	ho owns the invention):			
	Mark Te	·	Edward Daniel Dudziak			
	28 Crest	twood Drive	122190 San Joaquin West			
	Maplewo	ood, NJ 07040	Canyon Lake, CA 92587			
	US citize	en	US citizen			
		hereby sells,	assigns, and transfers to			
ΔΟΟΙ	GNEE:	Tessler & Weiss/Premesco, Inc.				
ACON		2389 Vauxhall Rd., Box 3114				
		Union, NJ 07083				
		•				
and th	ne succe	essors, assigns and legal repre	resentatives of the ASSIGNEE			
		(comple	ete one of the following)			
x	the en	ntire right, title and interest				
		_	nt (%) interest for the United States and its			
		rial possessions				
			if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
x	and in	all foreign countries, including	· ·			
— 						
in and	to any	and all improvements which a	are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
	TRAY FOR DISPLAYING A PLURALITY OF JEWLRY ITEMS AND INFORMATION					
		RELATING	G TO THE JEWELRY ITEMS			
Attorne	y File No.:	958.008				

PATENT

REEL: 9392 FRAME: 0814

and w	hich is found in:
(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)	x U.S. patent application executed on July 2, 1998_
(c)	_x U.S. patent application Serial No. 09/120,597 filed on July 22, 1998
(d)	U.S. Patent No issued on
(e)	U.S. provisional patent application filed
	A change of address to which correspondence is to be
	sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent
	separately.
	(also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)
(f)	_x_ and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority.
contin	n and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any uation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or renation thereof
all pe	be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment; ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with rtinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal
equiva interfe ASSIC for, ob equiva	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with rtinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal alents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any rence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to GNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply tain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said alents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
equiva interfe ASSIC for, ob equiva	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with rtinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal alents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any rence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ENEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply tain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said
equiva interfe ASSIC for, ob equiva	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with ritinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal alents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any rence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ENEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply stain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said alents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
equiva interfe ASSIC for, ob equiva	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with rtinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal alents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any rence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to GNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply tain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said alents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of Signing)
equiva interfe ASSIC for, ob equiva	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with ritinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal alents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any rence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to GNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply tain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said alents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of Signing) Date of signing must be the same as the data of execution of the application if item (a) was clecked above.
equiva interfe ASSIC for, ob equiva IN WI	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with ritinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal alents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any rence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to GNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply tain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said alents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of Signing) Date of signing must be the same as the data of execution of the application if item (a) was clecked above.
equiva interfe ASSIC for, ob equiva IN WI	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with ritinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal alents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any prence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to an any prence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to an any prence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to an an another the same and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said alents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of Signing) Date of signing must be the same as the data of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Mark Tessler Edward Daniel Dudziak
equiva interfe ASSIC for, ob equiva IN WI	ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with rtinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal alents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any rence, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to GNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply stain, maintain, issue and enforce all application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said alents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

REEL: 9392 FRAME: 0815

PATENT